
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 BRIGHT SKY LAND LTD (SHA) "DRAFT" 
MASTER DELIVERY PROGRAMME AS @ 6 
Nov. 2017

1103 days Tue 1/08/17 Thu 10/03/22

2 new district plan reviewed and approved by QLDC ??????? Yet TBC 0 days Tue 3/04/18 Tue 3/04/18

3 mail out SHA briefing document to BSLL directors and review period 14 days Tue 1/08/17 Fri 18/08/17

4 Approval from BSLL directors to investigate and apply for SHA approval 0 days Fri 18/08/17 Fri 18/08/17 3

5 Formal engagement of 3Plus to manage the BSL development through 
to issue of titles and land sales

1 day Mon 21/08/17 Mon 21/08/17 4

6 Formal engagement of COLAB Architecture to undertake Typology 
house plans

1 day Mon 21/08/17 Mon 21/08/17 4

7 Formal engagement of The Property Group to prepare the SHA 
application

1 day Mon 21/08/17 Mon 21/08/17 4

8 SHA initial setup and workshops 1 day Tue 22/08/17 Tue 22/08/17 7

9 draft initial SHA Concept Design 16 days Wed 23/08/17 Wed 13/09/17 8

10 compile series of proposed house plans for the SHA 25 days Wed 23/08/17 Tue 26/09/17 8

11 review of initial concept by QLDC planning experts 1 day Thu 14/09/17 Thu 14/09/17 9

12 make amendments to concept plan and circulate to team 6 days Fri 15/09/17 Fri 22/09/17 11

13 complete infastructure analysis and write report 27 days Mon 25/09/17 Wed 1/11/17 12

14 complete initial traffic engineering asessment and write report 27 days Mon 25/09/17 Wed 1/11/17 12

15 developed plans / SHA application and presentation document 27 days Mon 25/09/17 Wed 1/11/17 12

16 QLDC full council meeting to discuss approval for Wanaka to have SHA
status

1 day Thu 28/09/17 Thu 28/09/17

17 QLDC pre application meeting with BSLL consultants to vet draft EOI 
application

1 day Thu 2/11/17 Thu 2/11/17 13,14,15

18 BSL consultants to make final amendments to draft EOI 2 days Fri 3/11/17 Mon 6/11/17 17

19 Submit formal SHA application to QLDC and adoption by council 1 day Tue 7/11/17 Tue 7/11/17 18

20 BSLL & QLDC prepare media release on proposed SHA 3 days Wed 8/11/17 Fri 10/11/17 19

21 QLDC public feedback period 20 days Wed 8/11/17 Tue 5/12/17 19

22 regional and district approvals 8 days Mon 25/09/17 Wed 4/10/17 12

23 await next full council meeting date ?????????? 27 days Wed 8/11/17 Thu 14/12/17 19

24 QLDC approval SHA application 0 days Thu 14/12/17 Thu 14/12/17 23

25 await central government ministerial SHA approval of the BSL 
development by Nick Smith

30 days Fri 15/12/17 Mon 19/02/18 24

26 prepare limited notified resource consent application for QLDC review 20 days Fri 15/12/17 Fri 2/02/18 24

27 QLDC review of RC application 60 days Mon 5/02/18 Thu 3/05/18 26

28 QLDC approval of RC application 0 days Thu 3/05/18 Thu 3/05/18 27

29 Central Government appoval of SHA for BSL block - a Wanaka first! 0 days Mon 19/02/18 Mon 19/02/18 25

30 reconfirm Master Plan & refine building designs 20 days Fri 4/05/18 Thu 31/05/18 28

31 marketing of stage # 1 15 days Fri 1/06/18 Fri 22/06/18 28,30,29

32 sale of stage # 1 sites (40 No.) 44 days Mon 25/06/18 Thu 23/08/18 31

33 detailed engineering design for stages # 1 - 6 subdivision & prepare 
tender documents

66 days Tue 20/02/18 Fri 25/05/18 29

34 tender Stage # 1 Civils & Infrastructure 15 days Mon 28/05/18 Mon 18/06/18 33

35 review tenders for Stage # 1 5 days Tue 19/06/18 Mon 25/06/18 34

36 award stage # 1 Civils contract & mobilise 20 days Tue 26/06/18 Mon 23/07/18 35

37 commence civils right through to issue of 224C - Stage # 1 100 days Tue 24/07/18 Tue 11/12/18 36

38 issue of titles for Stage # 1 66 days Wed 12/12/18 Thu 11/04/19 37

39 stage # 1 settlement on land sales to BSLL 0 days Thu 11/04/19 Thu 11/04/19 38,32

40 stage # 1 house construction commences 270 days Wed 12/12/18 Tue 18/02/20 32,37

41 marketing of stage # 2 15 days Fri 24/08/18 Thu 13/09/18 32

42 sale of stage # 2 sites (40 No.) 44 days Fri 14/09/18 Thu 15/11/18 41

43 tender Stage # 2 Civils & Infrastructure 20 days Tue 24/07/18 Mon 20/08/18 36

44 review tenders for Stage # 2 15 days Tue 21/08/18 Mon 10/09/18 43

45 award stage # 2 Civils contract & mobilise 20 days Tue 11/09/18 Mon 8/10/18 44

46 commence civils right through to issue of 224C - Stage # 2 100 days Wed 12/12/18 Thu 30/05/19 45,37

47 issue of titles for Stage # 2 66 days Fri 31/05/19 Mon 2/09/19 46

48 stage # 2 settlement on land sales to BSLL 0 days Mon 2/09/19 Mon 2/09/19 47,42

49 stage # 2 house construction commences 270 days Fri 31/05/19 Mon 13/07/20 42,46

50 marketing of stage # 3 22 days Fri 16/11/18 Mon 17/12/18 42

51 sale of stage # 3 sites (40 No.) 44 days Tue 18/12/18 Tue 12/03/19 50

52 tender Stage # 3 Civils & Infrastructure 20 days Tue 9/10/18 Tue 6/11/18 45

53 review tenders for Stage # 3 15 days Wed 7/11/18 Tue 27/11/18 52

54 award stage # 3 Civils contract & mobilise 20 days Wed 28/11/18 Wed 16/01/19 53

55 commence civils right through to issue of 224C - Stage # 3 100 days Fri 31/05/19 Fri 18/10/19 54,46

56 issue of titles for Stage # 3 66 days Tue 22/10/19 Wed 12/02/20 55

57 stage # 3 settlement on land sales to BSLL 0 days Wed 12/02/20 Wed 12/02/20 56,51

58 stage # 3 house construction commences 270 days Tue 22/10/19 Tue 1/12/20 51,55

59 marketing of stage # 4 22 days Wed 13/03/19 Wed 17/04/19 51

60 sale of stage # 4 sites (40 No.) 44 days Thu 18/04/19 Thu 20/06/19 59

61 tender Stage # 4 Civils & Infrastructure 20 days Thu 17/01/19 Thu 14/02/19 54

62 review tenders for Stage # 4 15 days Fri 15/02/19 Thu 7/03/19 61

63 award stage # 4 Civils contract & mobilise 20 days Fri 8/03/19 Wed 10/04/19 62

64 commence civils right through to issue of 224C - Stage # 4 100 days Tue 22/10/19 Tue 31/03/20 63,55

65 issue of titles for Stage # 4 66 days Wed 1/04/20 Tue 7/07/20 64

66 stage # 4 settlement on land sales to BSLL 0 days Tue 7/07/20 Tue 7/07/20 65,60

67 stage # 4 house construction commences 270 days Wed 1/04/20 Thu 13/05/21 60,64

68 marketing of stage # 5 22 days Fri 21/06/19 Mon 22/07/19 60

69 sale of stage # 5 sites (40 No.) 44 days Tue 23/07/19 Fri 20/09/19 68

70 tender Stage # 5 Civils & Infrastructure 20 days Thu 11/04/19 Thu 9/05/19 63

71 review tenders for Stage # 5 15 days Fri 10/05/19 Thu 30/05/19 70

72 award stage # 5 Civils contract & mobilise 20 days Fri 31/05/19 Fri 28/06/19 71

73 commence civils right through to issue of 224C - Stage # 5 100 days Wed 1/04/20 Mon 24/08/20 72,64

74 issue of titles for Stage # 5 66 days Tue 25/08/20 Wed 25/11/20 73

75 stage # 5 settlement on land sales to BSLL 0 days Wed 25/11/20 Wed 25/11/20 69,74

76 stage # 5 house construction commences 270 days Tue 25/08/20 Fri 1/10/21 69,73

77 marketing of stage # 6 22 days Mon 23/09/19 Wed 23/10/19 69

78 sale of stage # 6 sites (40 No.) 44 days Thu 24/10/19 Tue 14/01/20 77

79 tender Stage # 6 Civils & Infrastructure 20 days Mon 1/07/19 Fri 26/07/19 72

80 review tenders for Stage # 6 15 days Mon 29/07/19 Fri 16/08/19 79

81 award stage # 6 Civils contract & mobilise 20 days Mon 19/08/19 Fri 13/09/19 80

82 commence civils right through to issue of 224C - Stage # 6 100 days Tue 25/08/20 Fri 29/01/21 81,73

83 issue of titles for Stage # 6 66 days Mon 1/02/21 Fri 7/05/21 82

84 stage # 6 settlement on land sales to BSLL 0 days Fri 7/05/21 Fri 7/05/21 78,83

85 stage # 6 house construction commences 270 days Mon 1/02/21 Thu 10/03/22 78,82

86 Bright Sky Land Ltd  - SOLD OUT 0 days Tue 14/01/20 Tue 14/01/20 60,69,78,32,42,51

87 Project completed 0 days Thu 10/03/22 Thu 10/03/22 85
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